Local Government Committee 1

Amendment No. 1 to HB0052

Wirgau Signature of Sponsor

AMEND Senate Bill No. 114*

House Bill No. 52

by deleting the language "substantially damaged" wherever it appears and substituting instead the language "fifty percent (50%) or more damaged".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "September 1, 2017" wherever it appears and substituting instead the language "June 30, 2017".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "incorrect assessment" and substituting instead the language "revised assessment".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "the trustee or municipal collector" wherever it appears and substituting instead the language "the county or municipality".